
CAMARINES SUR IV ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC.

Talojongon Tigaon
1 

Camarines Sur

Tel. Nos. (054) 881-9017: e-mail cs4ec77@yahoo.com 
OCAMPo+TIGAON+SAGl'JAY♦GOA+s.AN JOSE♦LAGONOY♦PRESENTACION+cARAMOAN♦GARCHITORENA

INVITATION TO BID FOR SUPPL¥, DELIVERY, INSTALLATION, 

TESTING, AND Cot-MISSIONING OF 878 UNITS 50WP 

PHOTOVOLTAIC SOLAR HO:ME SYSTEMS FOR PV MAINSTREAMING 

PROJECT UNDER THE ExP.At1IDED HOUSEHOLD ELECTRIFICATION 

PROGRAM 

The CAMARINES SUR IV ELEC'l·RIC COOPERATIVE, INC. (CASURECO IV) 

through the 2019 GAA Subsidy intends to apply the sum of Twenty Six 

l4:il.lio1:1 Olla Htuld.red Tlti.r-ty Tl1ousand T1ti.:rty Six Pesos 

Php 26,131,036.00) being the Approved Budget for th.e Contract (ABC) to 

payments under the contract for CASURECO 'IV PV Mai.nstrParning Project 
2019. Bids received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically 
rejected at bid opening. 

The r.AStmF:CO IV now invites bid.s f0r the Supply, Deli .,.,�erJi, 

Installation, Comm.issioni12g with wa.r.ranty and spares fo.r 878 unit:s 50Wp 

Prepaid So.lax Home Sys-t-eros (SHS) with Lit:.hi.um-ion Battery i.n the 
Municipal.i:ti.es o:f 0nampo, Tigaon, Lagonoy, Goa, Garchitorena and 

Ocampo. Delivery of the Goods inclusive of Installation and 
Commissioning is required within one hundred t:went:y days (120) cal.endar 
days. Bidders should have completed, wi:thi11 one l1undred twent;y (120)

days from the date of submission and receipt of bids, a contract 

similar to the Project. The description of an eligible bidder is 
contained in the Bidding Documents, particularly, in Section II, 
Instructions to Bidders. 

Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding 
procedures using a non-discretionary ''pass/fail'' criterion as specified 
in the 2016 Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of 
Republic Ace (KA) 9184, otherwise known as the \\Government 1::>rocurernent 

Reform Act''. 

Bidding is open to all interested bidders, whether local or foreign, 
subject to the conditions for eligibility provided in the IRR of RA 
9184. 

Interested bidders may obtain further information from CA.SUR.ECO

IV Bid and Awa.rds Cannnlt:tee (BAC) Secretaxi.at: and inspect the Bidding 
Documents at the address given below, Monday to Friday at 8:00am untii 
5:00pm. 

A complete set of Bidding Documents may be acquired by interested 
Bidders on Octobe.r 4, 2019 from the addres� below upon payment of .non
.refundable_ apP_licabf•e fe.e for the Bidding Documents, pursuant to the
latest G1:11.del1.nes lSsued by the GPPB, in the amount of Twenty Five

Tl1ousand Pesos Only (Php. 25,000.00). 

1 



_ The CASlJREco 1.v 'Will hold a Pre-Bid Conference on October 4.:019, l; 00 Pl'l at CASURE 
' 

s which h 11 
CO IV Boa.rd.room, Talo1ongon, T1ga..,11, �aI!UiI1nes

ur, s a be open to prospective bidders.

Bid.s must be duly received by the CASURECO .IV BAC Secretariat atthe
t 

a
b

ddress below on or before October 17, 2019, 1: 00 PH. All Bidsmus e a~ ccompanied by a bid security in any of the acceptable formsand in the, · · amount stated in ITB Clause Error! R.eference source not 
found .. 

Bid opening shall be on October 17, 2019, 1:00 PM at CJ\Sl1RECO
Boa.rcl.roam, TaJ.ojongon, Tigaon, Caro-"!rines sr.u:. Bids will be opened
the Presence 0f the bi dders' representatives who choose to attend
the address below. Late bids shall not be acc�ted.

.LV 

in 
at 

The CASUREco IV BAC reserves the right to reject any and all
bi ds, declare a failure of bidding, or not award the contract at any
time prior to contract award in accordance with Section 41 of RA 9184
and its IRR, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected
"I • - � � ' � -01.aaer or oiaaers. 

For further information, please refer to: 

JANNET C. CADORES 

BAC Chai I ,uan 
CASUREcO .L V 

Add.ress:Tambqco, Goa, Caro. Sur 

reroai.l Add.:jnnt cd.rs@yahoo.com
-

Noted by: 

. SAN JOSE 
Manager 

2 

DI.ANA CEL C. AMARO 

BAC Secretary 

CASIJRECO .LV 
Address:Talojongon, Tigaon,Cam. Su.r 

Tei. No.: _________ _
Fax No.: __________ _
remail Add.:

Website: 

JANN 

BAC rrnan 



I, 

1 

. . 

MATRIX OF BIDDING ACTIVITIES 

\ 

1. Preparation of bidding documen s.
r----+-------------------_J 2. Approval of GM September 5, 201'1•.

Preparation of Bid documents/TOR 

2 Meeting with TWG 3. Board Resolution September 6, 201�
r-----1----------· ____________ J4. Meeting of BAC & TWG September 9, 2019

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

Meeting with BAC & TWG 

Advertisement of Invitation to Bid in newspaper of 
general circulation {if ABC is Php 1,000,000.00 and 
above) 

Pre-bid Conference 

0 peni ng of Bids 

Evaluation of Bids 

Meeting with BAC & TWG

Post Qualification 

Meeting with TWG & BAC 

BAC recommends to the EC Board through the 
General Manager the Lowest Calculated Responsive 
Bid for awarding and confirmation. 

Recommendation of the BAC to be approved by the 
Board through Board Resolution to Award the Contract 

The Board con•firms the Recommendation of the BAC 
and pass a Resolution to Award the Contract 
Noticed of Award 

Contract Signing 

�Jot!ced to P'receed 

.. 

. li u r:n-over 

5. Publication September 16 & 19, 2019

Publication September 16 & 19, 2019

At least 12 calendar days before bid opening. 

October 4, 2019 2:00 PM at CASURECO-IV Board 
Room. 

15-30 days after last date of advertisement. 
Preliminary Evaluation shall commence during the 
opening of bids (computation errors and omissions} 

October 17, 2019, 1:00 PM at CASURECO-IV Board 
Room 

7 calendar days 
' 

October 18 - 24, 2019 

October 18, 2019 at CASURECO-IV Board Room 

30 calendar days from bid opening 

October 18 - 24, 2019 

October 24, 2019 at CASURECO-IV Board Room 

15 calendar days from post qualification. 

Within a period not exceeding 15 calendard days 
from the date of confirmation by the EC Board of 
GM's recommendation for the Lowest Calculated 
Responsive Bid 
Within 10 calendar days from receipt of Notice of 
Award 
Not later than 7 calendar days from the date of 
approval of the contract by the appropriate 
authority 

Activities/Delivery/I n�pectior,f �cc:epta·nce . [,

..

· 

CADOJIES 

Approved by: 

Z.SANJOSE 

General Manager 


	received_1147258458791980
	received_1482103165263268
	received_386229458976514

